
  

  

C A N A D A  

PROVINCE OF QUÉBEC 

DISTRICT OF MONTRÉAL 

SUPERIOR COURT 

 

No: 500-11-057094-191 

Commercial Division 
(Sitting as a court designated pursuant to the 
Companies’ Creditors Arrangement Act, R.S.C., c. C-
36, as amended) 
 

 IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS 

ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS 

AMENDED: 

STORNOWAY DIAMOND CORPORATION 

-&- 

STORNOWAY DIAMONDS (CANADA) INC. 

-&- 

ASHTON MINING OF CANADA INC. 

-&- 

FCDC SALES AND MARKETING INC. 

Petitioners 

-&- 

COMPUTERSHARE TRUST COMPANY OF CANADA 

-&- 

DIAQUEM INC. 

-&- 

INVESTISSEMENT QUÉBEC 

-&- 

FONDS DE SOLIDARITÉ DES TRAVAILLEURS DU 

QUÉBEC 

-&- 

FONDS RÉGIONAL DE SOLIDARITÉ F.T.Q. NORD-

DU- QUÉBEC, SOCIÉTÉ EN COMMANDITE, acting 

through its general partner, FONDS RÉGIONAUX DE 

SOLIDARITÉ FTQ 

-&- 

CREE NATION OF MISTISSINI 



  

  

-&- 

GRAND COUNCIL OF THE CREES (EEYOU 

ISTCHEE) 

-&- 

CREE NATION GOVERNMENT 

-&- 

CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED 

-&- 

CHUBB LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF CANADA 

-&- 

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 

-&- 

XEROX CANADA LTD. 

-&- 

ATLAS COPCO CANADA INC. 

-&- 

CWB NATIONAL LEASING INC. 

-&- 

OSISKO GOLD ROYALTIES LTD 

-&- 

CDPQ RESSOURCES INC. 

-&- 

TF R&S LTD. (FORMERLY 1078243 CANADA 

LIMITED) 

-&- 

ALBION EXPLORATION FUND LLC 

-&- 

WASHINGTON STATE INVESTMENT BOARD 

-&- 

TSX INC. 

-&- 



  

  

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 

-&- 

QUEBEC REVENUE AGENCY 

-&- 

THE DIRECTOR APPOINTED PURSUANT TO THE 
CANADA BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT 

-&- 

THE REGISTRAR OF THE REGISTER OF 

PERSONAL AND MOVABLE REAL RIGHTS OF 

QUEBEC, represented by the QUEBEC MINISTRY OF 

JUSTICE,  

-&-  

11641603 CANADA INC. 

-&-  

11641638 CANADA INC. 

-&-  

11641735 CANADA INC. 

-&- 

THE MINISTER OF ECONOMY, SCIENCE AND 

INNOVATION OF QUEBEC 

-&- 

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE AND ECONOMY OF 

QUEBEC 

-&- 

LAND REGISTRY OFFICE FOR THE 

REGISTRATION DIVISION OF SEPT-ILES 

-&- 

THE REGISTRAR OF PUBLIC REGISTER OF REAL 

AND IMMOVABLE MINING RIGHTS KEPT BY THE 

MINISTÈRE DE L’ÉNERGIE ET DES RESSOURCES 

NATURELLES (QUÉBEC) 

Mis-en-cause 

-&- 



  

  

DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC. 

Monitor 

 

LIST OF SERVICE 

 

Me Luc Morin 
Me Arad Mojtahedi 
Me Saam Pousht-Mashhad 
NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA 

Attorneys for the Petitioners 

luc.morin@nortonrosefulbright.com 
arad.mojtahedi@nortonrosefulbright.com  
saam.pousht-
mashhad@nortonrosefulbright.com  

Mr. Benoit Clouatre 
Mr. Jean-François Nadon 
Mr. Jacob Dubé-Dupuis 
DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC. 

Representatives for the Monitor 

bclouatre@deloitte.ca 
jnadon@deloitte.ca 
jdubedupuis@deloitte.ca  

 
Me Sandra Abitan 
Me Julien Morissette 
Me Ilia Kravtsov 
OSLER HOSKIN HARCOURT 

Attorneys for the Monitor 

sabitan@osler.com 
jmorissette@osler.com 
ikravtsov@osler.com 

Me Jocelyn Perreault  
Me Philippe H. Bélanger 
Me Mary Jeanne Phelan 
Me Jason Phelan 
MCCARTHY  

Attorneys for the Mises-en-cause 
Investissement Québec et Diaquem 

jperreault@mccarthy.ca 
pbelanger@mccarthy.ca 
mjphelan@mccarthy.ca  
jasphelan@mccarthy.ca  

Me Guy P. Martel 
Me David Massé  
Me Danny Duy Vu 
Me Jules Dumas-Richard 
STIKEMAN ELLIOTT 

Attorneys for the Mises-en-cause, Osisko 
Gold Royalties Ltd, TF R&S Canada Ltd. 
(formely 10782343 Canada Ltd.), Albion 
Exploration Fund LLC and Washington 
State Investment Board 

gmartel@stikeman.com  
dmasse@stikeman.com 
ddvu@stikeman.com 
jdumasrichard@stikeman.com  
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Me Alain Riendeau 
FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN 

Co-Attorneys for the Mise-en-cause 
Caisse de dépôt et de placement du 
Québec 

ariendeau@fasken.com  

Me Laurent Themens 
Me Véronique Landry 
FONDS DE SOLIDARITÉ DES TRAVAILLEURS 

DU QUÉBEC 

Representative of the Mises-en-cause 
Fonds de solidarité des travailleurs du 
Québec and Fonds Régional de solidarité 
FTQ Nord-du-Québec, Société en 
commandite 

lthemens@fondsftq.com  
vlandry@fondsftq.com 

Me Geneviève Cloutier 
GOWLINGS WLG (CANADA) 

Attorneys for the Mis-en-cause Grand 
Conseil des Cris (Eeyou Istchee), Nation 
Crie de Mistissini & Administration 
régionale Crie 

genevieve.cloutier@gowlingwlg.com  

Ms. Renee Taraso 
Credit & Operations Manager 
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICED LTD. 

Representative of the Mise-en-cause 
Caterpillar Financial Services Ltd. 

renee.taraso@cat.com 
structured.finance@cat.com  

Me Michael Hanlon 
MCMILLAN S.E.N.C.R.L. 

Representative of the Mise-en-cause The 
Bank of Nova Scotia 

michael.hanlon@mcmillan.ca  
emile.catimel-marchand@mcmillan.ca  

Me Chantal Comtois 
MINISTÈRE DE LA JUSTICE CANADA 

Representative for the mise-en-cause 
Canada Revenue Agency 

chantal.comtois@justice.gc.ca  

Me Daniel Cantin 
REVENU QUÉBEC 

Representative for the mise-en-cause 
Quebec Revenue Agency 

danielcantin@revenuquebec.ca   

ATLAS COPCO CANADA INC. 

Mise-en-cause 

contactus@ca.atlascopco.com  
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CWB NATIONAL LEASING INC. 

Mise-en-cause  

customerservice@cwbnationalleasing.com  

Mr. Benoit Ferland 
TORONTO STOCK EXCHANGE INC. 

Representative of the Mise-en-cause TSX 
inc. 

benoit.ferland@tmx.com  
listedissuers@tmx.com  

Mr. Nicolas Richard 
COMPUTER SHARE TRUST COMPANY OF 

CANADA 

Representative for the Mise-en-cause 
Computershare Trust Company of Canada 

nicolas.richard@computershare.com  

Me Tony Hoffmann 
CDS CLEARING AND DEPOSITORY SERVICES 

INC. 

tony.hoffmann@tmx.com 
cdsrelationshipmgmt@tmx.com 

Me Denis Ferland 
Gabriel Lavery-Lepage 
DAVIES WARD PHILIPS VINEBERG 

Attorneys for PSP Investment 

dferland@dwpv.com 
glaverylepage@dwpv.com  

Me Jean-Yves Simard 
LAVERY, DE BILLY 

Attorneys for the mise-en-cause Chubb 
Life Insurance Company of Canada 

jysimard@lavery.ca  

Mr. Stephen Lam 
CORRE PARTNERS MANAGEMENT  

steve.lam@correpartners.com  

THE REGISTRAR OF THE REGISTER OF 

PERSONAL AND MOVABLE REAL RIGHTS OF 

QUEBEC, represented by the QUEBEC 

MINISTRY OF JUSTICE 

Mise-en-cause 

bernardroy@justice.gouv.qc.ca 
services@rdprm.gouv.qc.ca  

THE MINISTER OF ECONOMY, SCIENCE AND 

INNOVATION 
& 
THE MINISTER OF FINANCE AND ECONOMY 

Mis-en-cause 

david.bahan@economie.gouv.qc.ca  
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THE DIRECTOR APPOINTED PURSUANT TO 

THE CANADA BUSINESS CORPORATIONS 

ACT 

Mis-en-cause 

karim.mikael@canada.ca  

Mr. Tim Evans 
Director of Leasing 
BENTALL GREEN OAK for Capilano 
Business Park II LP 

tim.evans@bentallgreenoak.com  

Mr. Philip Hoymans 
BONAS-COUZYN (ANTWERP) N.V. 

philiphoymans@bonasgroup.com  

Mr. Jeff Barrett 
MICROLITHICS LABORATORIES 

jeff@microlithics.com  

LAND REGISTRY OFFICE FOR THE 

REGISTRATION DIVISION OF SEPT-ILES 

Mis-en-cause 

notificationOPF@mern.gouv.qc.ca  
bpd-sils@mern.gouv.qc.ca  

THE REGISTRAR OF PUBLIC REGISTER OF 

REAL AND IMMOVABLE MINING RIGHTS 

KEPT BY THE MINISTÈRE DE L’ÉNERGIE ET 

DES RESSOURCES NATURELLES (QUÉBEC) 

Mis-en-cause 

gestion.milieu.minier@mern.gouv.qc.ca 
notificationOPF@mern.gouv.qc.ca  

Mr. Richard Tirelli 
BELL CANADA 

richard.tirelli@bell.ca  
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